



## CUADRO COMPARATIVO DE LAS PROPUESTAS TÉCNICAS Y ECONÓMICAS

LPN 001-2020 "ADQUISICIÓN DE ARTÍCULOS DE LIMPIEZA PARA EL O.P.D. CONSEJO MUNICIPAL DEL DEPORTE DE ZAPOPAN, JALISCO"

PARTIDA	DESCRIPCIÓN	UNIDAD	CANTIDAD MINIMA	PROVEEDORES																	
				MRK SUPPLY S.A. DE C.V.		CORPORATIVO GALETTA S.A. DE C.V.		PAPEL GRD S.A. DE C.V.		SERVICIOS PRECIADOS S.A. DE C.V.		DIPROVIC DE MEXICO S. DE R.L. DE C.V.		PACK LIFE S.A. DE C.V.		JOSE MANUEL MORALES RODRIGUEZ		PATRICIA MARQUEZ RONCE		GRUPO MIXZOO S.A. DE C.V.	
				PRECIO UNITARIO	MINIMO	PRECIO UNITARIO	MINIMO	PRECIO UNITARIO	MINIMO	PRECIO UNITARIO	MINIMO	PRECIO UNITARIO	MINIMO	PRECIO UNITARIO	MINIMO	PRECIO UNITARIO	MINIMO	PRECIO UNITARIO	MINIMO	PRECIO UNITARIO	MINIMO
1	PAPEL HIGIENICO JR C/12	CAJA	255	\$ 238.00	\$ 80,690.00	\$ 253.80	\$ 64,719.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 58,140.00	\$ 289.30	\$ 73,771.50	\$ 215.43	\$ 54,934.65	\$ 207.75	\$ 52,375.25	\$ 246.50	\$ 62,957.50	\$ 240.00	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 305.75	\$ 77,866.25
2	PAPEL HIGIENICO JUMBO C/6	CAJA	282	\$ 238.00	\$ 62,356.00	\$ 253.80	\$ 66,495.80	\$ 265.00	\$ 66,810.00	\$ 289.30	\$ 75,796.60	\$ 215.43	\$ 56,442.68	\$ 211.99	\$ 55,541.38	\$ 246.50	\$ 64,583.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 62,880.00	\$ 305.75	\$ 80,106.50
3	TOALLA INTERDOBLADA C/20	CAJA	182	\$ 165.00	\$ 30,030.00	\$ 159.30	\$ 28,992.60	\$ 165.00	\$ 30,030.00	\$ 200.50	\$ 36,491.00	\$ 149.50	\$ 27,209.00	\$ 157.64	\$ 28,690.48	\$ 140.40	\$ 25,582.80	\$ 180.00	\$ 32,760.00	\$ 242.40	\$ 44,116.80
4	TOALLA PARA MANOS EN ROLLO BLANCA C/6	CAJA	344	\$ 257.00	\$ 88,408.00	\$ 253.80	\$ 87,307.20	\$ 245.00	\$ 84,280.00	\$ 317.70	\$ 109,285.80	\$ 233.00	\$ 80,152.00	\$ 240.90	\$ 82,869.80	\$ 249.00	\$ 85,656.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 82,560.00	\$ 428.48	\$ 147,397.12
5	JABÓN EN POLVO	KILO	456	\$ 17.00	\$ 7,752.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 9,804.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 8,892.00	\$ 25.62	\$ 11,682.72	\$ 20.40	\$ 9,302.40	\$ 11.48	\$ 6,222.76	\$ 19.75	\$ 9,006.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 8,892.00	\$ 30.267	\$ 13,801.75
6	BOLSA TRANSPARENTE 50 CM X 70 CM	KILO	770	\$ 28.00	\$ 21,560.00	\$ 26.71	\$ 20,568.70	\$ 41.00	\$ 31,570.00	\$ 39.80	\$ 30,846.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 24,640.00	\$ 21.96	\$ 16,909.20	\$ 28.00	\$ 21,560.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 42,350.00	NO COTIZO	
7	BOLSA NEGRA JUMBO 70 CM X 30 X 120 CM	KILO	2387	\$ 21.00	\$ 50,127.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 52,514.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 44,159.50	\$ 26.10	\$ 62,300.70	\$ 21.80	\$ 52,036.60	\$ 18.74	\$ 43,300.18	\$ 19.90	\$ 47,501.30	\$ 19.80	\$ 47,262.60	\$ 31.72	\$ 75,715.64
8	BOLSA NEGRA 70 CM X 80 CM	KILO	814	\$ 22.00	\$ 17,908.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 17,908.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 15,059.00	\$ 26.10	\$ 21,245.40	\$ 21.80	\$ 17,745.20	\$ 15.14	\$ 14,785.36	\$ 19.90	\$ 16,198.60	\$ 19.80	\$ 16,117.20	\$ 38.00	\$ 29,304.00
9	PINOL	LITRO	1595	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,975.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 11,165.00	\$ 8.10	\$ 12,919.50	\$ 8.29	\$ 13,222.55	\$ 5.20	\$ 8,294.00	\$ 5.69	\$ 9,075.55	\$ 6.50	\$ 10,387.50	NO COTIZO		\$ 9.40	\$ 14,993.00
10	CLORO	LITRO	2224	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,120.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 10,008.00	\$ 5.65	\$ 12,566.60	\$ 5.445	\$ 12,109.68	\$ 4.90	\$ 10,897.60	\$ 2.94	\$ 6,538.56	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,896.00	NO COTIZO		\$ 4.33	\$ 9,629.92
11	LIQUIDO LIMPIA VIDRIOS	LITRO	385	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 2,156.00	\$ 7.95	\$ 3,060.75	\$ 12.50	\$ 4,812.50	\$ 5.72	\$ 2,202.20	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,502.50	NO COTIZO		\$ 5.466	\$ 2,104.41
12	JABÓN LIQUIDO PARA MANOS	LITRO	980	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 13,720.00	\$ 13.15	\$ 12,887.00	\$ 16.43	\$ 16,101.40	\$ 14.50	\$ 14,210.00	\$ 10.35	\$ 10,143.00	\$ 10.90	\$ 10,682.00	NO COTIZO		\$ 6.87	\$ 6,732.80
13	ACEITE PARA MOP	LITRO	71	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 1,881.50	\$ 28.30	\$ 2,009.30	\$ 34.43	\$ 2,444.63	NO COTIZO		\$ 28.42	\$ 2,017.82	\$ 23.50	\$ 1,667.50	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,846.00	\$ 31.20	\$ 2,215.20
14	ÁCIDO MURIÁTICO	LITRO	232	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,016.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,016.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,088.00	\$ 7.575	\$ 1,767.40	\$ 19.34	\$ 4,486.88	\$ 15.91	\$ 3,691.12	\$ 8.80	\$ 2,041.60	\$ 18.50	\$ 4,292.00	\$ 15.88	\$ 3,684.16
15	ANTISARRO	LITRO	140	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 14.70	\$ 2,058.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,260.00	10.715	\$ 1,500.10	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 8.97	\$ 1,255.80	\$ 8.80	\$ 1,232.00	NO COTIZO		\$ 7.49	\$ 1,048.60
16	AROMA LIMA LIMÓN	LITRO	1400	\$ 4.30	\$ 6,020.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 7.10	\$ 9,940.00	\$ 8.575	\$ 12,005.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 5.37	\$ 7,518.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 10,080.00	NO COTIZO		\$ 19.40	\$ 27,160.00
17	FRANELA	METRO	388	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 12.20	\$ 4,733.60	\$ 8.50	\$ 3,298.00	\$ 14.852	\$ 5,762.68	\$ 10.50	\$ 4,074.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 4,074.00	\$ 10.40	\$ 4,035.20	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,268.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 4,190.40
18	GUANTES GRANDES	PAR	279	\$ 21.00	\$ 5,859.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 3,766.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,790.00	NO COTIZO		\$ 10.90	\$ 3,041.10	\$ 9.30	\$ 2,584.70	\$ 10.40	\$ 2,901.80	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,069.00	\$ 23.95	\$ 6,682.05
19	GUANTES MEDIANOS	PAR	128	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,176.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,280.00	NO COTIZO		\$ 10.90	\$ 1,395.20	\$ 9.30	\$ 1,190.40	\$ 10.40	\$ 1,331.20	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,408.00	\$ 23.95	\$ 3,065.60
20	PASTILLA DESODORANTE	PIEZA	1120	\$ 4.30	\$ 4,816.00	\$ 5.17	\$ 5,790.40	\$ 5.70	\$ 6,384.00	\$ 7.60	\$ 8,512.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 5,544.00	\$ 6.93	\$ 7,761.60	\$ 5.70	\$ 6,384.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 12.31	\$ 13,787.20
21	BOMBA DESTAPACAÑOS	PIEZA	77	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,617.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 885.50	\$ 14.15	\$ 1,089.55	\$ 19.40	\$ 1,493.80	\$ 12.01	\$ 924.77	\$ 11.70	\$ 900.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,156.00	\$ 16.04	\$ 1,235.08
22	CEPILLO DE PLÁSTICO PARA WC	PIEZA	78	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,716.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 17.60	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 12.86	\$ 1,010.88	\$ 17.60	\$ 1,372.80	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,872.00	\$ 40.36	\$ 3,148.08
23	ESCOBA DE PLÁSTICO 6 HILOS	PIEZA	174	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 30.40	\$ 5,289.60	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,176.00	\$ 33.10	\$ 5,769.40	\$ 27.95	\$ 4,863.30	\$ 28.19	\$ 4,905.06	\$ 23.90	\$ 4,158.60	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,090.00	\$ 38.88	\$ 6,765.12
24	ESCOBA METÁLICA TIPO ARAÑA REFORZADA	PIEZA	133	\$ 59.00	\$ 7,847.00	\$ 94.50	\$ 12,568.50	\$ 42.00	\$ 5,586.00	NO COTIZO		\$ 122.40	\$ 16,279.20	\$ 79.37	\$ 10,566.21	\$ 58.00	\$ 7,714.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 15,980.00	\$ 94.49	\$ 12,567.17
25	JALADOR PARA PISO	PIEZA	40	\$ 23.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 43.60	\$ 1,744.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 19.57	\$ 774.80	\$ 24.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 53.81	\$ 2,152.40
26	JALADOR INDUSTRIAL 75 CM	PIEZA	46	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,702.00	\$ 87.50	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 238.10	\$ 10,952.60	\$ 173.55	\$ 7,983.30	\$ 205.80	\$ 9,466.80	\$ 189.00	\$ 7,774.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 86.67	\$ 3,966.82
27	LIMPIA VIDRIOS CON JALADOR Y ESPONJA	PIEZA	40	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 35.10	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 23.60	\$ 944.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 19.37	\$ 774.60	\$ 27.30	\$ 1,092.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 30.80	\$ 1,224.00
28	PLUMERO GRANDE PARA TECHO	PIEZA	34	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 3,332.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 2,652.00	\$ 104.20	\$ 3,542.80	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 80.06	\$ 2,722.04	\$ 78.00	\$ 2,652.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 3,366.00
29	PLUMERO SINTÉTICO CHICO	PIEZA	40	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 19.80	\$ 792.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 21.90	\$ 876.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 740.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 16.90	\$ 676.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 17.08	\$ 683.20
30	RECOPEDOR METÁLICO	PIEZA	96	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,112.00	\$ 23.76	\$ 2,280.96	\$ 17.50	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 24.40	\$ 2,342.40	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,112.00	\$ 18.02	\$ 1,729.92	\$ 17.80	\$ 1,709.80	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 47.62	\$ 4,561.92
31	REPUESTO PARA MOP 60 CM.	PIEZA	40	\$ 18.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 23.83	\$ 953.20	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 26.15	\$ 1,046.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 27.69	\$ 1,107.60	\$ 18.90	\$ 756.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00
32	TRAPEADOR HILAZA DE 500 GMS.	PIEZA	130	\$ 34.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 34.27	\$ 4,455.10	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 37.20	\$ 4,836.00	\$ 39.44	\$ 5,127.20	\$ 35.77	\$ 4,650.10	\$ 27.40	\$ 3,562.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 4,940.00	\$ 40.32	\$ 5,241.60
33	CUBREBOCA	PIEZA	32	\$ 10.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 15.36	\$ 491.52	NO COTIZO		\$ 5.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 2.44	\$ 78.08	\$ 26.40	\$ 844.80	\$ 3.20	\$ 102.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 64.00	NO CUMPLE	
34	FIBRA METÁLICA	PIEZA	30	\$ 5.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3.82	\$ 114.60	\$ 5.50	\$ 165.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 144.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 195.00	\$ 10.49	\$ 314.70	\$ 5.50	\$ 165.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 7.13	\$ 213.90

35	FIBRA VERDE	PIEZA	20	\$ 6.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 82.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 210.00	\$ 13.60	\$ 272.00	\$ 12.90	\$ 258.00	\$ 9.73	\$ 194.80	\$ 10.35	\$ 207.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 4.17	\$ 83.40
36	ATOMIZADOR DE 1 LT.	PIEZA	16	\$ 15.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 164.80	\$ 11.85	\$ 189.60	\$ 12.19	\$ 195.04	\$ 10.16	\$ 162.40	\$ 24.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 11.23	\$ 179.68
37	CUBETA 20 LITROS	PIEZA	38	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,444.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 2,356.00	\$ 85.80	\$ 3,260.40	\$ 45.82	\$ 1,733.56	\$ 49.00	\$ 1,862.00	\$ 71.40	\$ 2,713.20	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,860.00	NO COTIZO	
38	LIJA DE AGUA DE 320	PIEZA	36	\$ 7.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 306.00	NO COTIZO		\$ 8.90	\$ 320.40	\$ 9.80	\$ 352.80	\$ 6.16	\$ 221.40	\$ 6.70	\$ 241.20	\$ 14.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 8.76	\$ 315.36
39	CUBETA EXPRIMIDOR INDUSTRIAL	PIEZA	10	NO CUMPLE		\$ 1,103.00	\$ 11,030.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,484.80	\$ 14,848.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 874.85	\$ 8,748.50	\$ 840.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 9,300.00
40	CEPILLO CERDA DE PLÁSTICO DE 18" PARA ALBERCA	PIEZA	14	\$ 86.00	\$ 1,204.00	\$ 91.10	\$ 1,275.40	NO COTIZO		\$ 350.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 155.49	\$ 2,176.86	\$ 68.55	\$ 959.70	\$ 74.00	\$ 1,036.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 15.13	\$ 211.82
41	ESCOBA DE POPOTE ARMADA	PIEZA	18	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 2,304.00	NO COTIZO		\$ 111.70	\$ 2,010.60	\$ 198.00	\$ 3,564.00	\$ 75.80	\$ 1,324.80	\$ 103.00	\$ 1,854.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 123.73	\$ 2,227.14
42	MOP 60 CM.	PIEZA	14	\$ 83.00	\$ 1,162.00	\$ 49.95	\$ 699.30	NO CUMPLE		\$ 75.70	\$ 1,059.80	\$ 40.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 61.90	\$ 866.60	NO CUMPLE		NO CUMPLE		\$ 60.00	\$ 840.00
43	DELANTAL	PIEZA	12	\$ 80.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 68.30	\$ 819.60	NO COTIZO		\$ 102.90	\$ 1,234.80	\$ 97.80	\$ 1,173.60	\$ 59.29	\$ 711.48	\$ 65.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 816.00	NO COTIZO	
44	FIBRA VERDE AMARILLA	PIEZA	12	\$ 7.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 18.90	\$ 226.80	\$ 12.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 17.80	\$ 213.60	\$ 16.06	\$ 192.72	\$ 9.80	\$ 117.60	\$ 15.20	\$ 182.40	\$ 13.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 5.51	\$ 66.12
45	TAMBO DE BASURA DE 200 LITROS DE LÁMINA	PIEZA	8	\$ 690.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,920.00	NO COTIZO		NO COTIZO		\$ 850.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 294.00	\$ 2,352.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 5,120.00	NO COTIZO		NO COTIZO	
SUB TOTAL PROVEEDOR ADJUDICADO				\$ 54,940.00										\$ 294,810.32		\$ 55,151.40					
IVA				\$ 8,790.40										\$ 47,169.65		\$ 8,824.22					
TOTAL PROVEEDOR ADJUDICADO				\$ 63,730.40										\$ 341,979.97		\$ 63,975.62					

SE ADJUDICA EN BASE AL MONTO UNITARIO Y SE TOMA DE REFERENCIA EL MONTO MINIMO EXPRESADO EN EL ANEXO 1